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Investment Thesis and Key Statistics Overview

Historical Performance Basis for Growth

Executive Summary

BUY: PERI

Current Price:

$33.10

Target Price:

$40.10

Upside:

21.10%

52 Wk Range: $16.41-35.16 Market Cap: $1.52 B

Revenue: $640.26 M EV: $1.07 B

EBITDA: $123.00 M CEO: Doron Gerstel

• Provides digital advertising and marketing solutions that give 

businesses the holistic ability to reach target customers across all 

channels

• Operates through 3 main divisions including search technology, 

digital advertising, and social expression and optimization

Digital advertising has become one of  the most indispensable 

marketing tools worldwide due to the ever-increasing demand for 

online content 

Accelerated 

CTV growth 

and adoption

Expanding 

publishers and 

search count

Diversity of

supply and 

demand side
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What are Digital Advertising Solutions Competitors

Global Digital Advertising Spending ($ in billions) Advertising Market Growth

Industry Overview

4 types of  digital advertising: social media, paid 

search, native, and display advertising
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Optimizing Ad display to maximize new customer 

acquisitions, better leads, and brand awareness

Digital advertising agency's provide services geared 

towards the use of  technology so you can connect 

with your target audience

38.4%

28.5%

19.9%

32.5% 33.7%

27.1%

CAGR L10 CAGR L5 CAGR L2
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Company Overview
Business Overview

Revenue Breakdown

Operating Segments

• Global technology company based in Israel that provides 

digital advertising services to brands, agencies, and publishers

• Focus on ad search, social media, and display/video/CTV

• Strategic Optimization of  Relevant Traits (SORT) is their 

patent technology that eliminates the need for cookies, which 

are currently criticized for violating user privacy

• Develop a centralized and intelligent iHub that reduces 

additional expenses for businesses to develop separate 

infrastructures

• Recent acquisitions include Septa Communications LLC, 

Content IQ, Pub Ocean, and Vidazoo

• Current company objectives focusing on exploring and 

inventing new revenue streams, then exploiting and 

improving those streams

Both Segments Rapidly Growing, with Strong Margins

148,698 
265,323 

360,690 419,843 474,843 538,946 179,365

213,175

279,566
312,633

337,863
377,786

2020A 2021A 2022A 2023E 2024E 2025E

Display Advertising Search Advertising

328,063

478,498

640,256

732,476
812,706

916,732

• Display Advertising: Video Solutions making up 43% of  

Display, with a 69% increase of  publishers Q/Q

• Search Advertising: Direct response solution which 

monetizes transfer of  searches (Microsoft/Bing)

Strong Momentum Within the Industry

Perion Revenue ($ in Thousands)
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Movement Away from Third-Party Cookies Perion’s SORT Technology

Addressing the Need For Modern Ad Solution Display Growth Decreases Search-Reliance

Differentiated Display Advertising Technology

Apple, Google, and Mozilla have all announced plans to phase 

out support for third-party cookies in their web browsers

Consumer Regulatory

Americans concerned about 

how much data companies 

are collecting about them

Americans feel that the risks 

of  data collection outweigh 

the benefits

79%

81%

General Data Protection Regulation 

(GDPR) prevents companies from 

storing cookies without user permission

American Data Privacy Protect Act 

(ADPPA) would enforce further 

restrictions (2023 reintroduction likely)

Does not collect 

Personally Identifiable 

Information (PII)

Outperforms cookie-

based methods across 

various verticals

Fully accessible across 

all browsers, devices & 

formats

Uses real-time 

targeting to predict 

a user’s mindset

Cookie-less Ad Targeting Solution

2020 2022

45%

$148.7

56%

$360.7

55%

$179.4

44%

$279.6

• Ad campaigns using SORT represented $26 million, up 82%

Q/Q, reaching 21% of  advertising revenue

• Number of  SORT customers increased by 36% (76 new) to an 

overall 191 customers

• Average deal size using SORT increased by 33% to $137,500

Q4 2022 SORT Growth 

“When customers are using SORT, they feel comfortable and 

safe to spend more because that’s what consumers like.” 

– Doron Gerstel, CEO
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32.7%

12.3%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

 $-

 $50

 $100

 $150

 $200

 $250

 $300

Q3 '21 Q4 '21 Q1 '22 Q2 '22 Q3 '22 Q4 '22 Q1 '23 Q2 '23 Q3 '23 Q4 '23

Revenue YoY Growth (%)

Low Growth Estimates Create Outperformance Potential

Efficiency Drives Profitability ($ in millions, except FTE data)

Financial Strength
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Perion DoubleVerify Taboola Magnite

EBIT Margin, %

Under Promising Then Over Delivering

Dominant Ability to Generate EBIT

32%
Avg. EPS Beat (LTM)

Perion Revenue ($ in millions)

$328.1 $640.2 

$32.8 

$132.4 

2020 2022

EBITDA

Revenue

Key Drivers:

▪ iHub as a shared 

infrastructure resource

▪ Incremental revenue 

with low variable cost

▪ Offshoring operations

EBITDA per FTE ($K):

$78k → $308k

Perion EPS ($)
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Search Advertising Workflow

Google Dominates Global Search Market

OpenAI Integration Into Bing

Perion’s Benefits From Additional Searchers

Revolutionary Search Capabilities

92.90%

3.03%

1.22%

2.85%
Google

Bing

Yahoo

Other

Better Search
Complete 
Answers

Chat 
Experience

Edge Sidebar

More relevant 

results for simple 

things, and 

sidebar to show 

comprehensive 

answers

Ex: Sports 

scores, stock 

prices, weather

Reviews web for 

results and 

provides 

summarized 

answer to multi-

step processes

Ex: Detailed 

instructions on 

substituting eggs

Interactive chat 

helps to refine 

your search until 

you get a 

complete answer

Ex: What TV to 

buy based on 

price, quality, etc.

Helps compose 

meaningful 

content by 

utilizing chat 

feature

Ex: Summarize 

financial report, 

then compare

Global Search Engine Market Share

Bing

Searchers

Businesses

1

2
1

2

More searchers will 

create more advertisers

Higher advertiser 

demand means more 

bidding - therefore 

higher spending per ad
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Risks

• Prolonged economic weakness could limit advertising spending

• Ad-tech is a highly fragmented sector, opening the door for emerging competitors

• Continued regulatory focus on consumer privacy could change the advertising landscape and impact growth

• Partnership agreement issues with Microsoft could severely impact Bing-reliant portion of  revenue

• Recent retirement of  CEO could inhibit growth strategy

Bear Case

• EV/2024E EBITDA: 7.8x

(share price of  $30.30) 

• Supply chain shortages and/or 

labor shortages (can negatively 

impact advertising spending)

• Economic slowdown lasts 

longer than anticipated, causing 

consumer spending weakness

Base Case

• EV/2024E EBITDA: 11.7x 

(share price of  $40.10)

• Consistent EBITDA margin 

(19.30%), revenue growth of  

15.50% and 11.00% in ’23, ’24

• CTV growth drives increasing 

display revenues despite ad 

expenditure weakening in ’23

Bull Case

• EV/2024E EBITDA: 14.5x 

(share price of  $51.80)

• Cyclical upside from strong 

GDP growth and an ad 

spending recovery bounce

• Interactive CTV ad units drive 

upside to PERIs ARPU and 

margins



Thank You

Questions?

BUY:

TMUS

BUY:

PERI

Current Price:

$33.10

Target Price:

$40.10

Upside:

21.10%



Appendix A: Income Statement



Appendix B: Balance Sheet



Appendix C: Cash Flow Statement



Appendix D: Revenue Build



Appendix E: Cost Build



Appendix F: FCF Calculation



Appendix G: DCF



Appendix H: Sensitivity Analysis



Appendix I: Working Capital



Appendix J: WACC



Appendix K: Comps
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